
Effective Dec 28, 2023
STANDARD FEES FEE PER
RESERVOIR DAY USE 6:00AM TO 10:00PM
Vehicle Walk-ins not allowed $20 vehicle
Vessel $16 vessel
Holiday Day Use Surcharge Additional fee applies to Memorial Day, Independence Day & Labor Day $5 vehicle
Dog/Horse Per day charge applies to camping as well $5 dog/horse/day

RESERVOIR CAMPING PER NIGHT
Online Reservation Fee Per reservation, non-refundable $8 reservation
Reservation Change/Cancellation Applicable to any change/cancellation before 24 hours of check-in time $10 change/cancel
Basic Campsite First come first serve basis $40 vehicle
General Campsite Campsite contains a table and fire pit. Reservable online. $50 vehicle
RV/Trailer Hookup Campsite Campsite has one of the following: water, electrical and/or sewer. Reservable online. $60 vehicle
2nd Vehicle at Campsite Max. vehicles per campsite is two $20 1 add'l vehicle
Designated Group Campsite Fee Additional camping vehicle fees apply (Modesto Reservoir Only) $100 night
Holiday Weekend Surcharge Additional fee applies to three weekend-nights during Memorial, 4th of July & Labor Day 

holidays, if holiday falls on a Monday or Friday.
$5 night

RESERVOIR REDUCTIONS & DISCOUNTS
Resident A reduction in day use/vessel/campsite rate of $5 is available for Stanislaus County Residents. 

Reservoirs only. 
$5 off

Senior/Disabled/Veteran* Discount of 50% in fees is available to Seniors/Disabled/Veterans. (Cannot combine with other 
fee reductions or discounts). Reservoirs only.

50% off

Veteran* Holiday Camping From Nov. 1st through Nov. 14th, $5/night for one car only $5 night

OHV FEES
Day Use at OHV Day use only $5 vehicle
Senior Day Use at OHV $1.00 discount $4 vehicle
Disabled Day Use at OHV $1.00 discount $4 vehicle
Veteran Day Use at OHV $1.00 discount $4 vehicle
Basic Campsite at OHV Additional $5 day use fee for use of OHV Site $15 night
RV/Trailer Hookup Campsite at OHV $30 night
2nd Vehicle at OHV Campsite Max. vehicles per campsite is two, unless authorized, FR Only $10 1 add'l vehicle
Event Fee at OHV $10 vehicle

OHV CAMPING WITH DISCOUNT PER NIGHT
Senior/Disabled/Veteran* Basic Campsite at OHV Seniors must be 62 years and over $10 vehicle
Senior/Disabled/Veteran* RV/Trailer Hookup Campsite at OHV Seniors must be 62 years and over $15 vehicle

ANNUAL PASSES
Annual Pass-Vehicle $140 vehicle
Annual Pass-Vessel $110 vessel

Annual Pass-Horse $60 horse
Annual Pass-Additional Horse $35 horse
Annual Pass Replacement Fee $10 replacement

HUNTING FEES
Deer/Wild/Rabbit Pig Hunting Permit $20 week/weekend
Annual Deer/Wild/Rabbit Pig Hunting Permit Valid July1 through June 30 per rules and regulations $125 fiscal year
Waterfowl Draw Registration Fee Modesto & Woodward Reservoirs Only $50 registration
Waterfowl Blind Permit Fee Modesto & Woodward Reservoirs Only $500 permit
Waterfowl Blind Deposit (Refundable) Modesto & Woodward Reservoirs Only $300 permit

OTHER FEES
Late Exit Fee Vehicles exiting after 10:00 p.m. $20 exit
Fireworks Show $30 vehicle

PARKS AND RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE

Day use only. Expires one year from purchase date. Includes Egg Hunt and Fireworks 
Celebration, covers all regional parks. Only one discount allowed per customer, see rules and 
regulations for details.



Effective Dec 28, 2023

PARKS AND RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE

Mooring Fee (Max boat length allowed 20 ft.) $100 month
Dry Storage $35 month
Picnic Shelter Reservoirs Only $100 day
Recreation Hall Frank Raines Regional Park $75 day
Recreation Hall Deposit (Refundable) Frank Raines Regional Park $100 use
Key Deposit Refundable $30 event
Exclusive Use $100 day
Reservation Fee $10 day
Concession/Vendor Registration/App. Fee Once annually (Change fees are additional) $100 application
Concession/Vendor License Fee $35 day
Field Trial Competition (1-50) complete entry fee $200 competition
Field Trial Competition (51+) complete entry fee $300 competition
Dog Field Trial Training-Commercial Camping fees are extra $100 training
Dog Field Trial Training-Private Camping fees are extra $75 training

FACILITY USE 
Exclusive Use Laird and Community Parks $100 day
Exclusive Use - Non-profit Laird and Community Parks $75 day
Pool Rental, unheated Minimum two hours required; additional lifeguard costs apply $60 hour
Pool Rental, heated Additional charge for each day it takes to bring pool to temp $60 day
Pool Deposit (Refundable) $250 reservation
Courthouse Lawn Use $35 day

EVENT FEES
Deposit for Large Events (over 5000) Refundable if conditions are met. $10,000 event
Concession/Vendor Registration/App. Fee Once annually (Change fees are additional) $100 application
Concession/Vendor License Fee Day Use fees apply $35 day
Reservation Fee $10 day
Exclusive Use $100 day

• Credit card processing fees may apply, 2.65% plus $.25 per transaction fee.

• Senior is 62 years or older. Veteran must be present and proof of veteran’s status must be presented with a valid government issued photo ID if the proof itself has no photos.  Accepted forms of 
proof are: Distinguished Veteran Pass, DD-214 Certificate, valid Military ID, or Department of Veterans Affairs ID, and other IDs approved by Dept.
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